CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
No CF 549
This is to certify that, in accordance with
CERTIFIRE’s Rules for Certification
The undermentioned products of
PYROPLEX LIMITED
The Furlong, Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 9BG
Tel: 01905 795432  Fax: 01905 791878

PYROPLEX AIR TRANSFER GRILLE SYSTEMS
6. The Pyroplex air transfer grille systems are approved for use in the following sizes:
• 112 mm by 225 mm
• 150 mm by 150 mm
• 150 mm by 300 mm (comprising two 150 mm square modules)
• 225 mm by 225 mm( comprising two 112 mm by 225 mm modules)
• 300 mm by 300 mm (comprising four 150 mm square modules)
Page 4 of 5 Signed  Issued: 18th July 2007
Valid to: 17th July 2012
CERTIFICATE No CF 549
PYROPLEX LIMITED
PYROPLEX AIR TRANSFER GRILLE SYSTEMS
7. The following tables provide the Pryoplex part Nos. and details for each option available.
Fire Grilles
Part No Dimensions Fire resistance Free Airflow
ATG1500 150mmx 150mm 30/60 minutes 153cm2
ATG1503 150mm x 300mm 30/60 minutes 307cm2
ATG1300 300mm x 300mm 30/60 minutes 614cm2
ATG2251 112mm x 225mm 30/60 minutes 161cm2
ATG2250 225mm x 225mm 30/60 minutes 323cm2
Face Plates
Part No Compatibility Free Airflow
FP1500 ATG1500 150cm2
FP1503 ATG1503 295cm2